
 
                     OTTAWA MASTERS SKI ASSOCIATION
                             Tremblant GS #1
                            January 20, 2024
 
========================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL    POINTS  
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1    6  HALL, Erin                0:39.78   0:40.94   1:20.72     0.00
  2    2  THIVIERGE, Caroline       0:41.16   0:40.48   1:21.64     9.46
  3    7  VIGEANT, Sinead           0:41.73   0:43.60   1:25.33    47.40
  4    4  WATERMAN, Nadia           0:44.88   0:46.42   1:31.30   108.79
  5    5  PELAND, Mariegenevieve    0:48.60   0:49.48   1:38.08   178.50
 
  6    3  ROY, Sarah Audrey         0:50.39   0:51.68   1:42.07   219.53
  7    1  DENIS, France             0:54.86   0:54.61   1:49.47   295.62
 
 
========================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL    POINTS  
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   31  RENAUD, Vincent           0:39.69   0:40.99   1:20.68     0.00
  2   44  SEGUIN, Gilles            0:39.93   0:41.35   1:21.28     6.17
  3   48  ROCH, Jonathan            0:41.02   0:41.57   1:22.59    19.65
  4   45  GUERTAIN, Alex            0:42.15   0:41.26   1:23.41    28.09
  5   51  GIRAUD, Samuel            0:42.16   0:41.55   1:23.71    31.17
 
  6   43  MARIN, Nicolas            0:42.55   0:42.53   1:25.08    45.27
  7   30  GUNN, John                0:42.24   0:43.24   1:25.48    49.38
  8   49  VIGEANT, Eric             0:42.42   0:44.30   1:26.72    62.14
  9   41  GUITARD, Robin            0:43.59   0:43.98   1:27.57    70.88
 10   46  BRASSARD, Etienne         0:43.87   0:43.80   1:27.67    71.91
 
 11   54  WEBSTER, Charlie          0:44.46   0:44.63   1:29.09    86.52
 12   47  LANE, Bryan               0:44.63   0:44.47   1:29.10    86.62
 13   26  PICARD, Claude            0:44.26   0:45.29   1:29.55    91.25
 14   42  ROUSSEAU, Jean-Philippe   0:45.74   0:46.49   1:32.23   118.82
 15   29  TOMBERG, Iouri            0:47.43   0:48.20   1:35.63   153.80
 
 16   35  WILLIAMS, Alan            0:46.64   0:49.04   1:35.68   154.31
 17   27  LEHOUX, Mario             0:47.51   0:48.33   1:35.84   155.96
 18   50  BERTRAND, Jean-Philippe     DNF     0:36.48   DNF1      
 19   53  LAJOIE, Vincent             DNF     0:37.19   DNF1      
 20   52  LAFLECHE, Charles         0:36.37     DNS     DNS2      
 
 21   28  PAGOTTO, Michel             DSQ     0:44.09   DSQ1      
 

 
                    OTTAWA MASTERS SKI ASSOCIATION



                            Tremblant GS #1
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CLASS 10:  WOMEN 70-UP
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1    5  PELAND, Mariegenevieve   N  0:48.60   0:49.48   1:38.08   25
 
CLASS 9:  WOMEN 65-69
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1    1  DENIS, France            N  0:54.86   0:54.61   1:49.47   25
 
CLASS 4:  WOMEN 40-44
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1    4  WATERMAN, Nadia          N  0:44.88   0:46.42   1:31.30   25
 
CLASS 2:  WOMEN 30-34
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1    6  HALL, Erin               N  0:39.78   0:40.94   1:20.72   25
  2    7  VIGEANT, Sinead          N  0:41.73   0:43.60   1:25.33   20
 
CLASS A:  WOMEN 18-24
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1    2  THIVIERGE, Caroline      N  0:41.16   0:40.48   1:21.64   25
  2    3  ROY, Sarah Audrey        N  0:50.39   0:51.68   1:42.07   20
 
CLASS 9:  MEN 65-69
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   31  RENAUD, Vincent          R  0:39.69   0:40.99   1:20.68   25
  2   26  PICARD, Claude           N  0:44.26   0:45.29   1:29.55   25
 
CLASS 8:  MEN 60-64
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   27  LEHOUX, Mario            N  0:47.51   0:48.33   1:35.84   25
 



CLASS 7:  MEN 55-59
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   30  GUNN, John               R  0:42.24   0:43.24   1:25.48   25
  2   29  TOMBERG, Iouri           N  0:47.43   0:48.20   1:35.63   25
  3   28  PAGOTTO, Michel          N    DSQ     0:44.09   DSQ1        
 
CLASS 6:  MEN 50-54
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   35  WILLIAMS, Alan           N  0:46.64   0:49.04   1:35.68   25
 
CLASS 5:  MEN 45-49
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   42  ROUSSEAU, Jean-Philippe  R  0:45.74   0:46.49   1:32.23   25
 
CLASS 4:  MEN 40-44
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   44  SEGUIN, Gilles           N  0:39.93   0:41.35   1:21.28   25
  2   48  ROCH, Jonathan           N  0:41.02   0:41.57   1:22.59   20
  3   45  GUERTAIN, Alex           N  0:42.15   0:41.26   1:23.41   15
  4   51  GIRAUD, Samuel           R  0:42.16   0:41.55   1:23.71   25
  5   43  MARIN, Nicolas           N  0:42.55   0:42.53   1:25.08   12
  6   49  VIGEANT, Eric            N  0:42.42   0:44.30   1:26.72   11
  7   54  WEBSTER, Charlie         N  0:44.46   0:44.63   1:29.09   10
  8   47  LANE, Bryan              N  0:44.63   0:44.47   1:29.10    9
 
CLASS 3:  MEN 35-39
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   41  GUITARD, Robin           N  0:43.59   0:43.98   1:27.57   25
  2   46  BRASSARD, Etienne        N  0:43.87   0:43.80   1:27.67   20
 
CLASS 2:  MEN 30-34
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     
----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   50  BERTRAND, Jean-Philippe  N    DNF     0:36.48   DNF1        
  2   53  LAJOIE, Vincent          N    DNF     0:37.19   DNF1        
 
CLASS A:  MEN 18-24
======================================================================
POS  BIB  COMPETITOR                  1st RUN   2nd RUN    TOTAL   PTS     



----------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   52  LAFLECHE, Charles        R  0:36.37     DNS     DNS2        
 
                    CALCULATION OF THE BEST RUN
 
Based on the Best Run of the Race:  36.37
==================================================================
BIB   COMPETITOR                 FACTOR EXPECTED  ACTUAL     SCORE
------------------------------------------------------------------
 42   ROUSSEAU, Jean-Philippe     1.25    45.46    45.74     99.39
 48   ROCH, Jonathan              1.11    40.37    41.02     98.42
  6   HALL, Erin                  1.07    38.92    39.78     97.84
 54   WEBSTER, Charlie            1.19    43.28    44.46     97.35
 47   LANE, Bryan                 1.19    43.28    44.47     97.32
 
 26   PICARD, Claude              1.18    42.92    44.26     96.97
 29   TOMBERG, Iouri              1.25    45.46    47.43     95.85
 43   MARIN, Nicolas              1.12    40.73    42.53     95.77
 51   GIRAUD, Samuel              1.09    39.64    41.55     95.40
 31   RENAUD, Vincent             1.04    37.82    39.69     95.29
 
  2   THIVIERGE, Caroline         1.06    38.55    40.48     95.23
 41   GUITARD, Robin              1.14    41.46    43.59     95.11
  1   DENIS, France               1.39    50.55    54.61     92.57
 28   PAGOTTO, Michel             1.12    40.73    44.09     92.38
 27   LEHOUX, Mario               1.20    43.64    47.51     91.85
 
 30   GUNN, John                  1.06    38.55    42.24     91.26
 35   WILLIAMS, Alan              1.10    40.01    46.64     85.78
------------------------------------------------------------------------
Raceware by DataCat! (mmackay@datacat.ca)                         


